Market Announcement



4 April 2024

Tennant Minerals Limited (ASX: TMS) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Tennant Minerals Limited ('TMS') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TMS, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 8 April 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Trading Halt Request

Tennant Minerals Limited ("Tennant Minerals", or "the Company") requests pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1 that ASX grant a trading halt in its securities with immediate effect.

The Company requests the trading halt pending the release of an announcement in relation to a capital raising.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday 8th April 2024 or when the anticipated announcement is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted and there is no other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Authorised for release by the board of directors.

ENDS

For enquiries please contact:

Vincent Algar Chief Executive Officer P: +61 (08) 9481 7833 Stuart Usher Company Secretary M: +61 (0) 499 900 044